ANDERSON SURVEYS, INCORPORATED

Professional Land Surveyors andersonsurveys.com

P. O. Box 149 800 High Street Hanson, MA 02341-0149 USA

Phone (781) 293-3349 Fax (781) 293-0323

<u>Resume</u>

Kenneth B. Anderson PLS # 31298

High School Diploma 1972, Whitman-Hanson Regional H.S. Hanson, MA B.S.C.E. – 1976 – UMASS Dartmouth, Dartmouth, MA Registered Professional Land Surveyor # 31298- license issued: 1983 Owner - Anderson Surveys Inc. Membership in: National Society of Professional Surveyors Account #6447 Massachusetts Association of Land Surveyors and Civil Engineers Geomatics Society of New England 2002 recipient of the "Llewellyn T. Schofield Excellence in Surveying Award" 2012 recipient of the Massachusetts Association of Land Surveyors and Civil Engineers Surveyor of the Year Award 2004-2006, Adjunct Professor: Wentworth Institute of Technology "Massachusetts Regulations Affecting the Surveying Profession" 2000-2006 Instructor Massachusetts School of Survey 2000-2002, Secretary, Massachusetts Association of Land Surveyors & Civil Engineers 2002-2004, Treasurer, Massachusetts Association of Land Surveyors & Civil Engineers 2004-2006, VP, Massachusetts Association of Land Surveyors & Civil Engineers 2006-2008, President, Massachusetts Association of Land Surveyors & Civil Engineers 2008-2020: Elected as a trustee of and Vice Chair of The Engineering Center **Educational Trust** Past Editor of "The MALSCE Newsletter" In addition to the above I have been a committee member and speaker for continuing education seminars presented by the MALSCE Professional Development Committee. I have been retained by the Commonwealth of Massachusetts Division of Professional Licensure to testify before and act as an expert witness for the Board of Registration of Professional Engineers and Professional Land Surveyors. I have testified in and been accepted as an expert witness in Superior Court and the Land Court. I have been consulted by and advised members of the committee that revised 250 CMR sections 1-6. In February 2020 Governor Charles Baker appointed me to the Commonwealth of Massachusetts Board of Registration of Professional Engineers and Land Surveyors. In April 2021 I was elected to the Board of Directors of the New England Land Title Association.